Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
University of Denver/C	Colorado Seminar			08/05/1994	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Sievers Instruments, Inc.				
Street Address:	2500 Central Avenue				
Internal Address:	Suite H1				
City:	Boulder				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80301				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 56610		136			
Patent Number: 59355		5519			5664 0 26
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (513)977-8141					e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 513-977-8683					
Email: clare.iery@dinslaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Clare M. lery					
Address Line 1:255 E. 5th SAddress Line 2:1900 Chemed Center					
Address Line 2: 1900 Chemed Center Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202					
Address Line 4.					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		34426-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Clare M. lery			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif PATENT					
500195386 REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0256					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the University of Denver/Colorado Seminary is owner of a certain new and useful PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR THE DETECTION OF SULFUR, application serial number 07/873,402 for United States Utility Patent which was filed April 24, 1992, preparatory to obtaining United States Utility Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, Sievers Instruments, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 2500 Central Avenue, Suite H1, Boulder, Colorado 80301 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application above identified;

NOW, THEREFORE, the University of Denver/Colorado Seminary, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto said Sievers Instruments, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application above identified, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents therefore, including the right to claim priority from the above-identified United States application; and hereby agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Sievers Instruments, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this 5th day of July, 1994.

UNIVERSITY OF DENVER/ COLORADO SEMINARY

By: Pala / Macau Name: Title: Die Mangelor Treasorer

STATE OF Colorado ss. COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>H</u> day of <u>HUANS</u>, 1994, by <u>VAIA WOAU</u>, an officer of the University of Denver/Colorado Seminary.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: June 24, 1995

PATENT REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 12/18/2006